
Attachment to LA QON 7409 (a-e)  

(a)  what is the formal name of 
each study, report or 
assessment? 

(b)  What is the 
cost of each study, 
report or 
assessment?  
 
Contract Value (Inc 
GST) 

(c)  On what date was the 
study, report or assessment 
tendered, contracted or 
commissioned? 
Note:  
(C): Contract Award Date 
(T): Tendered Date 
(CM): Commissioned Date 

(d)  On what date was 
the study, report or 
assessment 
completed? 

(e)  If not completed 
what is the anticipated 
completion date of each 
study, report or 
assessment? 

Lot 604 Clementson Street, 
Broome (Yawuru) - 
Environmental Preliminary Site 
Investigation and Sampling and 
Analysis Program 

$10 990 14 July 2011(CM) 23 September 2011 Not applicable 

Lot 604 Clementson Street, 
Broome (Yawuru) - 
Environmental Detailed Site 
Investigation 

$39 380 2 December 2011(CM) 22 February 2012 Not applicable 

Route Alignment Options for the 
Bunbury to Albany Natural Gas 
Pipeline 

$360 117 4 October 2011(C) Ongoing 30 June 2012 

State-wide risk management on 
Crown land - A proactive and 
coordinated approach 

$308 552 22 August 2011(T) Ongoing 30 April 2012 

Boulder United Friendly Society 
Building - Detailed Archival 
Records 

$5 203 31 January 2011(T) 30 May 2011 Not applicable 

Ongoing auditor advice, 
preparation and attendance at the 
Wittenoom Technical Workshop 

$23 100 6 April 2011(T) 17 November 2011 Not applicable 



Assessment of Financial 
Assistance Agreements for Local 
Government - Local 
Infrastructure Asset Renewal 
and New Assets, Country Local 
Government for Individual Local 
Governments 

$61 710 12 December 2011(C) Ongoing 30 June 2012 

Assessment of business cases for 
funding to Regional Grouping of 
Local Government 

$33 196 12 December 2011(C) Ongoing 30 June 2012 

Compliance audit services for 
Regional Development 
Council’s Action Agenda 

$48 510 10 August 2011(T) 30 September 2011 Not applicable 

Audit of Government Regional 
Officers' Housing Project $33 836 13 September 2011(T) 30 March 2012 Not applicable 

Grant Review: Country Local 
Government Fund - Stage 1 $54 322 14 September 2011(T) 12 March 2012 Not applicable 

Report on the Fraud Control 
Strategy for the Royalties for 
Regions Fund and Program 

$51 314 28 January 2011(T) 6 October 2011 Not applicable 

Assessment of the Business Case 
for Stage 1 of the Peel Reuse 
Scheme (pipeline from Gordon 
Road waste water treatment 
plant to Pinjarra) 

$11 184 12 August 2011(T) September 2011 Not applicable 

 
Grant Review: Country Local 
Government Fund - Stage 2 
 

$48 400 24 January 2012(T) Ongoing June 2012 



Carnarvon Boat Ramp 
Assessment $14 553 1 September 2011(T) September 2011 Not applicable 

Survey of Country Age Pension 
Fuel Card Holders within Gingin 
and Mandurah 

$58 234 12 March 2012(C) Ongoing May 2012 

Review of the scope for the 
Project Tracking System $8 580 2 March 2011(T) 31 March 2011 Not applicable 

Evaluation of the Effect of 
Royalties for Regions Funded 
Health Projects in Regional 
Western Australia 

Not applicable 

Tendered on  
27 March 2012. Tender 

closes on  
13 April 2012. 

At tendered stage, not 
yet contracted. Not applicable 

Audit of the administration of a 
Financial Assistance Deed by the 
Ord-East Kimberley Expansion 
Project division of Department 
of Regional Development and 
Lands 

Not applicable Tendered on  
16 March 2012. 

At tendered stage not 
yet contracted. Not applicable 

Living Lakes Stage 1 - 
feasibility study in the Wheatbelt 
and adjoining regions 

$254 760 11 July 2011(C) Not applicable 31 May 2012. 

Review and update of the 
Kalgoorlie Rail Realignment, 
assessment of rail construction 
costs 

$20 922 13 June 2011(T) July 2011 Not applicable 

Social Impact Assessment of 
Royalties for Regions Funded 
2008-09 Community 
Development Projects in the 
Pilbara 

$391 822 27 January 2012(C) Ongoing August 2012 



 
 
Local Water Management 
Strategy and Selected 
Residential Planning Scheme 
Amendments, Shire of 
Roebourne 

Not applicable 
Tender opened  

6 December 2011, closed  
24 January 2012 

Tender not yet awarded 
(as at  
30 March 2012).  
Anticipated completion 
between four and six 
months from date of 
award. 

Not applicable 

The Ord Expansion Project - 
consultancy services to conduct 
field surveys of the Gouldian 
Finch population and habitat 
within and around the Weaber 
Plain Development Area  
north-east of Kununurra. 

$35 995 19 April 2012 (C) November 2011 Not applicable 

Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu – 
Evaluation of Financial 
Elements, Project Viability and 
Readiness Criteria for 35 
applications for SuperTowns 
Development Fund 

$41 030 7 March 2012(T) 21 March 2012 Not applicable 

 
Provide management support as 
needed to enable Department of 
Regional Development and 
Lands to develop a Request for 
Quotation document for the 
purpose of identifying and 
engaging suitable consultants to 
develop a framework for Aged 
Care in Regional Western 
Australia 

 

$8 250 23 December2011 
(T) 22 February 2012 Not applicable 



Regional Development Council 
Strategic Planning and Policy 
Development - research, 
facilitation, and follow-up work 
related to the Regional 
Development Council Strategy 
and Policy Development 
Workshop February 2012 
[Australian Venture Consultants 
Pty Ltd] 

$79 310 16 January 2012(C) 
Stage 1 completed mid-
March 2012, follow-up 
continuing 

May-June 2012 

 


